RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1018	379108	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Prevest, Incorporated	Name: DENTSPLY International Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State OHIO	Street Address: _570 West College Avenue	
Other	City: York State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 17405	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	Corporation-State	
Sccurity Agreement Change of Name Other	☐ Other A Delaware Limited Liability Company	
	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached	
Execution Date: October 5, 2001	designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,901,448	
	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involves	
document should be mailed: Name:JAMES B. BIEBER	\$ 40.00	
Name: JAMES B. BIEDER Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5_40.00	
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: <u>570 WEST COLLEGED</u> City: <u>YORK</u> State <u>PA</u> Zip 17405-0872	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: YORK	8. Deposit account number:	
	04-0780 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
convert the original document.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Date	
	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet:1	
, tunio est a	Total Number of Lages company	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
MAR/2091 LMUELLER 000000HS 040740 177717 Box Assignments		
An Ad 179		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 multiple burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to decoument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to decoument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to decoument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to decoument and gathering this burden estimate to decoument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to decoument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to decoument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to decoument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to decoument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates the data needed, and completing the sample cover sheet.		
Paperwork Reduction Project, Control		

Word\Trademrk\Assign.cv4

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective, nunc pro tunc, as of October 5, 2000, by and between Prevest, Incorporated, an Ohio corporation, with an address at 23420 Lakeland Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44132 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and DENTSPLY International Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 570 West College Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17405 (hereinafter "Assignee"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the trademark set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Agreement dated October 5, 2000, Assignee acquired all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademark had been used and which had been connected with the of or symbolized by the Trademark, and any and all registration and application for registration of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tune, all the right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark and registration and application thereof, the right to recover for past infringement

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0119

of the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this _____ day OF Cataler , 2001.

Prevest, Incorporated

STATE OF OHIO

\$\$.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this 5 day of 666, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, appeared the aboveidentified officer of Prevest, Incorporated, who acknowledged execution of this Assignment as a free act on behalf of Assignor.

my cumming the the capitation date. Section 147.03 R.C.

EXHIBIT "A" TO

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment **dated** October 5 _____, **2001**

Effective as of October 5, 2000 By and between

Prevest, Incorporated, an Ohio corporation, with an address at 23420 Lakeland Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44132 (hereinafter "Assignor")

And

DENTSPLY International Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 570 West College Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17405 (hereinafter "Assignee")

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
THEE-STONE	1.901.448	June 27, 1995